

ISLAMIAH WOMEN'S ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

Recognised by the UGC under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act 1956.

Permanently Affiliated with Thiruvalluvar University, and

Approved by the Government of Tamil Nadu.

Accredited by NAAC with "B" Grade #10 BYPASS ROAD, NEWTOWN, VANIYAMBADI = 635.752 Phone 04174 = 235266

6.2.2 The functioning of the institutional bodies is effective and efficient as visible from policies , administrative setup , appointment and service rules , procedures etc

ORGANOGRAM

Islamiah Women's Arts and Science College Vanıyambadı - 635 752.



ISLAMIAH WOMEN'S ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

Recognised by the UGC under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act 1956
Permanently Affiliated with Thiruvalluvar University and
Approved by the Government of Tamil Nadu
Accredited by NAAC with "B" Grade

#10, BYPASS ROAD, NEWTOWN, VANIYAMBADI - 635 752
Phone 04174 - 235266

6.2.2 The functioning of the institutional bodies is effective and efficient as visible from policies , administrative setup ,appointment and service rules , proceduresetc.

The Institution is a Self Financing Unaided Private Institution established by VMES and is governed by Tamil Nadu Private College Regulation Act 1976 for appointment of teaching and Non-Teaching Staff. The Institution follows the service rules and procedures as stipulated in the Act. The college is certified as Minority Institution by the Government of India and approved by UGC under section 2(f) and 12(B) of the UGC Act 1956. For effective functioning of the College, the Code of Conduct for the Employee is communicated to all. The various tasks such as admission, examination, teaching-learning evaluation, student and teacher—centric roles and responsibilities are also circulated.

The Secretary of the College and his Committee are elected every three years by the General Body of the VME Society and reported to the Registrar of the Societies, Vellore. The Secretary and his committee are in charge of Financial Administration of the College under the Supervision of Executive Committee of the Governing Board. The Principal is the academic head appointed by the College Committee. The Composition and the role of the Tamil Nadu Government orders communicated to the College through proceedings of the Director of Collegiate Education and the University regulations are strictly followed in day to day administration.

Principal

Islamiah Women's Arts and Science College Vanıyambadi - 635 752.

